UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
NOVEMBER 20, 2024

Welfare Check

Theatre District Parking

Date Reported 11/20/2024

Incident/Case# 2411200005

Date Occurred 11/20/2024

Time Occurred 12:51 AM

Summary: Reports of a sleeper at the 8th College Parking
Disposition: Closed By Citation, Adult

Marijuana Contact

Rya

Date Reported 11/20/2024

Incident/Case# 2411200006

Date Occurred 11/20/2024

Time Occurred 12:55 AM

Summary: Resident smoking marijuana
Disposition: Referred to Student Conduct

Noise Disturbance

Rita Atkinson Residences

Date Reported 11/20/2024

Incident/Case# 2411200010

Date Occurred 11/20/2024

Time Occurred 1:41 AM

Summary: Roommate dispute, complaint of roommate slamming doors and filming reporting party
Disposition: Checks OK

Information

Trolley - Central Campus Station

Date Reported 11/20/2024

Incident/Case# 2411200016

Date Occurred 11/20/2024

Time Occurred 7:02 AM

Summary: Subject using restroom for 20 minutes, chronic problem
Disposition: Information Only

Information

Trolley - Central Campus Station

Date Reported 11/20/2024

Incident/Case# 2411200017

Date Occurred 11/20/2024

Time Occurred 7:10 AM

Summary: Unhoused subject sleeping inside elevator
Disposition: Information Only

Security Alarm

Black Resources Center

Date Reported 11/20/2024
Incident/Case# 2411200022
Date Occurred 11/20/2024
Time Occurred 8:02 AM
Summary:

Disposition: Checks OK




UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
NOVEMBER 20, 2024

lllegal Camping

Torrey Pines Center South

Date Reported 11/20/2024

Incident/Case# 2411200026

Date Occurred 11/20/2024

Time Occurred 8:35 AM

Summary: Subject possibly living inside vehicle
Disposition Field Interview

Incomplete/Accidental Wireless 911 Call
Genesee Avenue

Date Reported 11/20/2024
Incident/Case# 2411200027

Date Occurred 11/20/2024

Time Occurred 9:07 AM

Summary:

Disposition: Logged Event

Battery - Simple Assault

Mandeville Lane/ Gilman Drive

Date Reported 11/20/2024

Incident/Case# 2024-2321

Date Occurred 11/20/2024

Time Occurred 10:50 PM - 12:00 AM

Summary: Two unknown suspects threw food and drinks at victim
Disposition: Report Taken

Fire Alarm

Tapestry

Date Reported 11/20/2024
Incident/Case# 2411200039
Date Occurred 11/20/2024
Time Occurred 11:45 AM

Summary:

Disposition: False Alarm
Incomplete/Accidental Wireless 911 Call
Atkinson Hall

Date Reported 11/20/2024
Incident/Case# 2411200040
Date Occurred 11/20/2024
Time Occurred 11:58 AM
Summary:

Disposition: Logged Event

Medical Aid

Jacobs Medical Center

Date Reported 11/20/2024

Incident/Case# 2411200041

Date Occurred 11/20/2024

Time Occurred 12:29 PM

Summary: Report of a female coughing, reporting party assisting getting them to emergency room
Disposition: Information Only




UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
NOVEMBER 20, 2024

Welfare Check

Skaggs Pharmaceutical Science Building

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

11/20/2024

2411200043

11/20/2024

1:12 PM

Requesting CORE to assist with subject with history of suicide attempts
Referred to Other UCSD Department

Found Property

Price Center West - The Trove

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

11/20/2024

2411200044

11/20/2024

1:23 PM

Caller believes she found her previously reported stolen scooter
Checks OK

Citizen Contact

UCSD Police Department

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

11/20/2024
2411200045
11/20/2024
1:30 PM
Property pick-up
Service Provided

Incomplete/Accidental Wireless 911 Call

Atkinson Hall
Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

11/20/2024
2411200050
11/20/2024
2:14 PM

Logged Event

Incomplete/Accidental Landline 911 Call

Kaleidoscope
Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

11/20/2024
2411200054
11/20/2024
2:36 PM

Logged Event

Suspicious Vehicle

Parking Lot P508

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

11/20/2024
2411200055
11/20/2024
2:40 PM

Second hand report via parking, someone sitting in vehicle mixing chemicals

Checks OK




UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
NOVEMBER 20, 2024

Vandalism

Theatre District Parking

Date Reported 11/20/2024

Incident/Case# 2024-2322

Date Occurred 11/15/24-11/20/24

Time Occurred 12:00 PM - 8:00 AM

Summary: Damage to stationary kiosk by unknown means; cost of damage $1,000.00
Disposition: Report Taken

Vehicle Disturbance

Interstate 5 Southbound/ La Jolla Village Drive
Date Reported 11/20/2024

Incident/Case# 2411200062

Date Occurred 11/20/2024

Time Occurred 3:42 PM

Summary: Per reporting party, car was following them after a road rage incident, but no longer following
Disposition: Information Only

Welfare Check

Center Hall

Date Reported 11/20/2024
Incident/Case# 2411200063
Date Occurred 11/20/2024
Time Occurred 4:00 PM

Summary: Adult female yelling in the lobby
Disposition: Checks OK

Grand Theft

Mosaic

Date Reported 11/20/2024
Incident/Case# 2411200064
Date Occurred 11/20/2024
Time Occurred 4:03 PM

Summary: Unknown suspect(s) stolen an art figure/sculpture from outside building, loss $2,500.00
Disposition: Report Taken

Marijuana Contact

Ola Parking

Date Reported 11/20/2024

Incident/Case# 2411200065

Date Occurred 11/20/2024

Time Occurred 4:13 PM

Summary: Adult male smoking marijuana in parking structure
Disposition: Gone on Arrival

Incomplete/Accidental Wireless 911 Call
Thornton Pavilion

Date Reported 11/20/2024
Incident/Case# 2411200066

Date Occurred 11/20/2024

Time Occurred 4:25PM

Summary:

Disposition: Logged Event




UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
NOVEMBER 20, 2024

Petty Theft
McGill Hall
Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred

11/20/2024

2024-2323

May 2024 - 11/18/2024
1:00 PM - 1:00 PM

Summary: Unknown suspect(s) stolen an Apple TV device from conference room, loss $300.00
Disposition: Report Taken

Smoke Check

Tapestry

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred

11/20/2024
2411200069
11/20/2024
5:01 PM

Summary: Scooter emitting smoke on 4th floor outside apartment
Disposition: Referred to Other UCSD Department
Information

Seventh College East #1

Date Reported 11/20/2024

Incident/Case# 2411200072

Date Occurred 11/20/2024

Time Occurred 5:42 PM

Summary: Per reporting party, friend on medication for fever and COVID 19, is having hallucinations but
seems okay now

Disposition: Information Only

Shoplifting

Price Center West - Target

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

11/20/2024

2411200073

11/20/2024

5:51 PM

Unknown suspect stolen paint pens, trail mix and deodorant, amount of loss unknown
Information Only

Disturbance

Thurgood Marshall

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

11/20/2024

2411200074

11/20/2024

6:05 PM

Group of suitemates banging on reporting party's door, being aggressive
Referred to Other UCSD Department

Incomplete/Accidental Wireless 911 Call

Gilman Drive
Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

11/20/2024
2411200075
11/20/2024
6:13 PM

Logged Event




UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
NOVEMBER 20, 2024

Suspicious Vehicle

Parking Lot P704

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

11/20/2024
2411200076
11/20/2024

6:23 PM

Vehicle with trunk open
Checks OK

Security Alarm

Student Services Center

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

11/20/2024
2411200077
11/20/2024
6:26 PM

False Alarm

Injury

Rimac Field
Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

11/20/2024

2411200078

11/20/2024

7:48 PM

Adult male with possibly broken leg
Referred to Other Agency

Traffic Hazard

Gilman Drive/La Jolla Village Drive Ramp

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

11/20/2024

2411200081

11/20/2024

8:46 PM

Reporting party's vehicle broken down in middle of traffic
Service Provided

Suspicious Person

Redwood Drive
Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred

11/20/2024
2411200083
11/20/2024
9:12 PM

Summary: Unknown adult male, knocking on doors and asking for money
Disposition: Checks OK

Fire Alarm

Tenaya Hall

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

11/20/2024
2411200085
11/20/2024
9:56 PM

False Alarm




UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
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Grand Theft

Bates Hall - Basketball Courts

Date Reported 11/20/2024

Incident/Case# 2024-2324

Date Occurred 11/20/2024

Time Occurred 10:30 PM - 10:40 PM

Summary: Victim's unattended backpack stolen, loss $1,200.00
Disposition: Report Taken

Excessive Alcohol

Seventh College West #2

Date Reported 11/20/2024

Incident/Case# 2024-2325

Date Occurred 11/20/2024

Time Occurred 11:09 PM - 11:57 PM

Summary: Intoxicated male on ground without shirt, unable to care safety of self or others
Disposition: Transported to Hospital




